

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21767/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in LPA No.  
635/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEO CHANDRA JHA @ DEV CHANDRA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to  
enable the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 6 &  
13 to obtain instructions from respondent Nos.6 & 13.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master